

Bail appl no 274/26
David Mwanza Vs.DRI

13.02.2026

Fresh application u/s 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of accused /applicant David Mwanza. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for applicant/ accused.

Ld. Addl. PP has accepted notice on behalf of State.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **20.02.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.02.2026